Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 09-08) <u>CMB No. 0651-0027</u> (exp. 10/31/2008) 11 -	06-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office
RE	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac 103	3533974
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Owen Patrick WARD	Name: Lystek International Inc
Ajay SINGH Frederick Alan MOSHER	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗙 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 279 Weber Street North, Suite 107
Execution Date(s) <u>29 October 2008</u>	-
	City: <u>Wateloo</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name   Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>Canada</u> Zip: <u>N2J 3H8</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12210442	OCT 29 2008
	I attached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Anthony ASQUITH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>#28 - 461 Columbia Street West,</u>	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>Waterloo</u>	8. Payment Information
State: Ontario, Canada Zip: N2T 2P5	
Phone Number: 519-746-6732	-
Fax Number: 519-888-6093	Deposit Account Number01-2555
Email Address: aa@asquithco.com	Authorized User Name Anthony Asquith
9. Signature:	11/05/2008 DBYRNE 00000036 012555 1226
Signature	11/05/2008   DBYRNE   00000036   012555   1226     29 October 2008   29 October 2008   46.000000000000000000000000000000000000
Anthony Asquith (Reg# 32373 )	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

USA Attorney's Ref: 437-14US ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST IN AN INVENTION BEFORE THE ISSUE OF A PATENT We, Owen Patrick WARD and: Ajay SINGH of 284 Old Post Road 1009 Woodward Avenue Waterloo, Ontario Milton, Ontario Canada N2L 5C1 Canada L9T 5Y2

and: Frederick Alan MOSHER of 30 Meadowvale Place, RR #2 Petersburg, Ontarlo Canada N08 2H0

declare that we are the owners of assignable and transferable rights in the invention entitled: SLUDGE TREATMENT SYSTEM as fully described and claimed in the specification attached to our accompanying patent application, Serial No: (not yet known) and for a consideration worth at least one dollar respectively to each of us, the consideration having been paid and received in full leaving no portion whatsoever of the consideration now outstanding, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, all assignable and transferable rights and interests in and to the invention, and all corresponding rights, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor, to:

LYSTEK INTERNATIONAL INC. of 279 Weber Street North, Suite 107 Waterloo, Ontario Canada N2J 3H8

Signatures:

Owen Patrick WARD

Date: 28 Dat 7 Da

Ajay SINGH

200

Date:

Signature: Fredrick Alan MOSHER BA 7-8/08 Date:

PATENT REEL: 021826 FRAME: 0860

**RECORDED: 10/29/2008**